



May 1, 2018

ATTENTION: RESIDENTS OF COLDWATER

As part of our regular annual maintenance we will be flushing fire hydrants in your area during the month of May, beginning Monday, May 7, 2018. We ask for your patience while this work is being conducted as it may cause some brown water and pressure loss while we flush the system.

Your pressure will be restored to normal once the hydrant in your area is shut down. It is recommended that all customers check their water for colour prior to use each day as discoloration of laundry, etc. could occur. If you have brown or discoloured water we ask that you run your cold water tap (kitchen, bathroom, laundry tub, etc.) until the water is clear. Please be assured that the water is still safe to drink.

We appreciate your co-operation in this matter.

Township of Severn
Utilities Department